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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 108217
Issued This Date: 10/22/2018
This permit is hereby given to: Marshall A. Day III

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

140 HIGH MEADOW DR
CITY OF BULVERDE, TX 78070

Subdivision: Oakland Estates
Unit: 2

Lot: 167

Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System:

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.









REVISED

1:08 pm, Oct 23, 2018

* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * = +
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR A HAHORIZATION TO CONSTR AN

1 2 E
146 H..jA Neador erve

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By / '/D o % ) (5 £ , ,é,g.l j‘[; Pe [;\
System Description /4-\'}(5 by 1,.” th j‘;,ﬁfd/, £ Q'a‘ .-j'hfb.! k- da

09217

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) § 0> @ Un' Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) :))X YL S

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table li) ‘;}1 ()
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtin a pesait through TCEQL)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [0 Yes [] No
(if yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian {R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.})

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ ] Yes [] No
{(ffyes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certiy that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP,)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [] Yes [] No

(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certiy that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP, A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional offics.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [{Yes ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [Z/Yes J wnNo
{{fyes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.}

if there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ Yes [T No

{ifyes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Pammit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been apprgved by the appropriate regional office.)
EJZ

o

If yes, indicate the city: Q)“ luerde

Is this properly within an incorporated city?

By signing this application, 1 cerffy that
- The information provided abovs is frue and correct fo the best of my knowledge.

- 1 affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
/. -
N 7-19-g

Signature f Deligner Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonag Dr., New Braunfele, Texas 78132-3760 {830) 608-2000 Fax (830} 6082078 Bevised hdy 2018
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FRONT PORCH OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY™

RECEIVED

October 23, 2018 By Brenda Ritzen at 8:25 am, Oct 24, 2018

Comal County Environmental Health
ATTN: Brenda

195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132

RE: RELEASE FOR SEPTIC - 140 HIGH MEADOW
PROPERTY OWNER: MARSHALL DAY IlI
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: ROB WISE CONSTRUCTION

Please be advised that the referenced address does not require a building permit
to repair and/or replace the septic system provided no auxiliary buildings (other
than the house) are connected to the system.

If you should require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our

office.

Sincerely,

30360 Cougar Bend, Bulverde, Texas 78163
830.438.3612 / 830.980.8832 metro / 830.438.4339 fax
www.bulverdetx.gov
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8:50 am, Oct 22, 2018

Customer ID:
Por Office Use:
& - Eﬂ Pormit Ne.
J?.%hblc B M e
System Serlal Na.

SERVICE CONTRACT v23
This Agreement for Service (this “Agreement”) is hereby made on this |/ day of

Vda ; 2018, by and between San Aerobic (“Service Provider”)
SAN AEROBIC and B W |
17803 LA CANTERA TER, STE 8313 Owser/Owner's Rop Name \ Compazy (If Coumereial Costract)
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78256 . _ DD
SN i MJ_MM_MQHM ,
4 7279070
Oy, S & “

w m_’ﬁn; %
(nPeyCuiln. Com

collectively referred to hercin as the “Parties” and individusily as the, or & “Party”. This Agreement shail not be eatered into,
nor commence until the day of LTO (License to Operate) issuance, if said system is new and awaiting lcense/permit; or for an
existing, licensed system, this Agreement shall commence on the date chosen by Owner and designated in paragrapk 1B on the
second page of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Owner desires to obtain the services of Service Provider; and

m,mmwwm%mWMmﬁmwmmdmtﬁe“&rﬁm;

NOW,THEREFORE,ﬂnPuﬁeswmmmswmwmmmmmm%ﬁemﬁmmm
1o the following terms and conditions:

JERMS AND CONDITIONS

| SERVICES

A Owner and Service Provider hereby acknowledge and agree that Service Provider shall provide to Owner the
following Services, in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement as follows:

i As maintenance provider for Owner’s acrobic system, San Acrobic must provide and perform a complete
system inspection, as required by County and Texas State Law, every four (4) months. Inspections include
the following:

a) Visual inspection by TCEQ licensed Maintensnoe Provider or Maintenance Tech.

b.) Sludge measurements of all accessible chambers (sludge measurements will be noted on
every report).

¢.) Determination if pumping is needed,

d) Adjustments of electrical and mechanical equipment.
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= 8:51 am, Oct 22, 2018
Customer

e) Tuﬁgdmmm.ﬁhpmmdh
£) Filter end diffuser cloaning (if needed).
$) Chilorine residual testing,

h) anmmummmmnhmm repost
and brought 30 Owner's sitention.

i hmhm&me'ﬂlmmdlﬂm
mﬂmmhhhﬁhﬁmmﬁlhdym. A
of the ssme report will be left with the Ownoer, e

i Owner’s address andior Billing address: () Same as Property Address Above

ﬁmm—ll%&ww -
St Gotmelt VY 08070

i z‘p“

B. M(ﬂWﬁW}ﬂ%WMMMwhﬁmm
shall commence on the dayof & 10 » 2018 {which shall be the day of LTO (License to Operate)
h-n,ﬂmhmmﬁmvhu!ymw;ndmhwqﬂdmmﬂ day of

—_— 528 (the “Completion Date™). ‘
This Service Contract shall cover a ferin of @B on: veEar TWO YEARS

C. mmww:mwmmmmmofmwmmumm
myfnw«)mmhstmmmdamamﬁldﬂnuWof&w«mw

E/’/””""'—"‘"%—nv-v_ .
[

i Prior to an inspection, Service Provider will contact Owner by means of phone or email, in order to schedle
the inspection. If Owner does not require advance notice, the Service Provider or Maintenance Tech can
automatically arrive on or around duc date and commence the inspection, without bother to Owner, as
m&wmmhmmmwmmmmmum IF OWNER
DOES NOT REQUIRE that he/she be on premises during inspection, and DOES NOT REQUIRE A
PHONE CALL IN ADVANCE to schedule the inspeetion appointment for any future imspections,

D. Hﬁsmmmamﬁmw,hhdtﬁmmmmmﬁmg&w
and three (3) required inspections per year, every four months, If the designated property is commercial, then this
WWMﬂ{QMWM,MMMMRMWm
wbichmchssiﬁedas“Speeianﬁ,bth,umﬁmadiMmmb«of&upwﬁm Often times, a very small
buﬂnm.mﬂdnfmmhe“Cmmda?Pmpﬁy.hnmlqunhememmmmm
typically required for a residential property. Any “Special Contracts™ will be designated as such within tiis Service
mmmmmmhmwmhmmﬂmwmmm

E This Service Contract DOES NOT INCLUDE:

The cost of components needed o repair system, if and when repairs are needed.

The cost of Iabor and time required to repair sysiem, if and when repairs are necessary.

The costs of chlorine tablets or bleach service, as THIS IS A MONTHLY RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER, TO OBTAIN CHLORINE TABS/BLEACH AND ADD TO SYSTEM. If requested, Serviee
Provider can demonstrate to Owmer, the correct procedure on maintuining system’s chlorine/blcach

supply.

The cost of pumping system, when pumping is required and/or advised.
Any service/repairs required duc to misuse or negligence.

The cost of any laboratory testing.

Service calls.

BB

Bseq
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Customer D2

PRICING AND PAYMENT OF SERVICES

A mmmmwmamummmmmnohmmm For residences
with more than one soptic system, these amounts would be multiphi by the mamber of systems existing on the
property. mmmumwmﬂmmmum.ﬁuwm

ofhﬁmmﬁdpcm.nmmmm&ly.mmw,mM(ﬂmmh.memytm

(2) months—totaling six (6) inspections per year. -
N WWMWM&MM&:MM%U)M{w “Tor Two (2) years
Wk if 5 oo 905

i The agreed cost of this Service Contract is § A9; Payment in full is required upon both Parties

ining s A

B. Smh&ﬂsmmﬂmmmmmdﬁupmmmmmnmhmdw
mmmmmwﬂw&mbkfwwmumofhmpmmu
!epn_mdfx_-ephced mevdﬂbeqmbd.mdmustwowmpﬁrmbeﬁm&viummmhgﬂobs,
ammﬂhgqmﬁ@ngﬂmmwﬁumnwmmmjmmmwmw
ﬁeeﬁxa&meaﬂdwhgmmﬂhmhmshoms(Sam—ﬁpm)MmdayﬂmSm&hyism The fee for after
ngqumiqubﬁuﬁmM-SﬂmmyﬁmemSmdﬂyism

C. memdSmimhuﬁdumwmmmmmmmnmmymmmmmm
Smim?mvﬁahywqof@chwﬁﬁed&e&.mmywd«.mdhmimhhy?ﬂmbyw&ohmm
Ovwner and Service Provider may agree in writing.

'SERVICE CALLS

Iwanerhasanﬂnmmuhnsmoﬂmmmmmmmdmm&mm&ehmﬁubh
In this case of emergency, Service Provider will respond within twelve (32) hours. If Cwmer's system needs adjustment (Le.
Tmorsmiﬂuadjm),butﬂmcismhnmedincwgmy.mmwaix(uptoédm),tlmtheSaﬁneCﬂl
Fee will be waived.

Sometimes during a routine inspection or service call, safety issues arise. An example would be a cracked or brokea lid that
needs to be repaired or replaced right away. In this case, and in this case only, it would be necessary for the Sexvice Provider
1o go shead and make the necessary repairs, with or without prior notification 1o the Owner. This i the only time a Service
would be rendered without the knowledge or consent of the Owuer. In this type of situation, the Service Provider will leave
an invoice st Owner’s residence, detailing the charges and repairs made and/or parts replaced.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Al th]ecttoOwna'sobﬁgaﬁonmpayﬂxeSuvieeFeezoSavioervida.eﬁtherofthel‘uﬁeslhbilﬂyinmﬂrmt_
tort, or otherwise (including negligence) arising directly out of or in conmection with this Agrecment or the
performance or observance of either Party’s obligations under this Agreement and every applicable part bereof shall
be limited to the aggregate amount of the Service Fee of this Agreement.

B. To the extent permitted by applicable law and subject to Owner's obligation to pay the Service Fee to Service
Provider, in no event shall either Party be liable for any loss of profits, goodwill, loss of business, loss of data, or any
other indirect or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.

C. Nothing contained in Paragraph 5.B shall serve to limit or exclude either party's lisbility for death or personal injury
erising from each Party’s own negligence.
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Customer 1Dz

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

A

wmmmmmmwwunmmqmmWhOmm
ressonsble care mmem-mhuwuuw
a%mh&mﬂmﬁ#u“r@nﬂmmm

HW&umMmﬂﬁ;ﬁmﬁ&WMhd&eFudﬁ%Mwﬂh
refunded, minus an sppropriate any inspections already performed. The cost of an iny is &e cost of
the Service Contract Fee divided by the munber of inspections it inchides. —

TRANFER OF OWNERSHIP

hhmﬁn%ku]ﬁmhﬁhm@ﬂ;hhﬁmwﬂ%pﬁ“hkw
entitled to a refund of the Service Contract Fee. Instead, the remainder of Service Contract transfers 10 mew Owner.

MISCELLANEOUS

A,

Bt

mmmmwmmmmmwmmmanmhm
first above written and shall conti mhﬂmmmmmmmﬂ)hhwwdﬁ-wﬁrm

Either Party may terminate this Agreement upon written notice to the other Pasty if:

a) mmm%mthMofmofhobﬁmmhﬁmm
mhruchhnmmmﬁedwhhhﬂﬁem(lsmdmofmiﬁmmﬁmﬁmbmw.

Smine?mﬁdammeﬁghtmmnlﬁnmﬂﬁaw&mymhedemmopimm

Wy;hwhichmeﬂ:eSeﬁowmFuwmbcmﬁmdedhpmdespmdhgmmba

of inspections already completed by Service Provider. The amount refunded shail be equal to the Sezvice

CmMmeMhmofMﬁmhmﬁm{ﬁmmmmmmmmw

the number of completed inspections. Costpethspecﬁoniucdculaﬁndbydividthﬂ'ﬁmthme
: ired

o) h&m%amﬁmmwmmmwwmﬂhmdﬂdhm

MODIFICATION: No mdiﬁmionoﬁormdnwmm.ﬂmwmnm,mmymweofnyﬁgmmthe
Agreement, shall be effective unless in writing signed by the Party to be charged; and the waiver of any bresch or
mmumwmﬁmeawﬁmofmymﬁghmumyqumhea&mm

RELATIONSHIP OF THE PARTIES: Ovmer and Service Provider hereby acknowledge and agres that as w the
mmwm«mmmm.wmmmwswmmﬁm
subcontractors shall be independent contractors of Service Provider, Nothing contained in this Agreement shall be
mmmammmormwmmmem

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This Agresment constitutes the entire agreement betweea Owner end Servioe Provider in
Wofﬁes@mmmmmmmmmﬁmmmenW
or written, with respect to any matters referred 1o herein, No amendment, changs, qualification, waiver, canceliation,
umMmofMAymmuMmmangmwhm&gmehhw
thereby. The failure at any time of any Party to insist upon strict performance of any provision of this Agroement
shall ot limit the sbility of that Party to insist at any fisture time whatsoever upon the performance of the same or
anyuﬂumviﬁm(exceptinsoﬁrasMPutymnyhnvagimamﬁdmdeﬂbcﬁwwﬁwmdtdem).

CQUNTERPARTS: Thiaﬂmunmaybemnedinmynumhaofmwm,mdhy&mﬂe,miby
email.eauhofwﬁ&uhﬂhwmidqdmoﬁﬁndmdmofwmmﬁmbm.mmmmm
same instrument.
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Customer ID:

P INSURANCE COMPANIES & HOME WARRANTY COMPANIES: The Service Provider will provide servics to
mmmmmmmmmwumwmmm.

mmmmmmmMMmmmmahwm.m
meulmmdumumwmbhqmm
Wambyﬁcﬁuhwﬁmﬂﬂmbﬁmmmmmm,bﬂuddmm

MMM&MWWmCmthm,mwﬂhhpﬁbyuhm.wm
being paid upon completion of services by Owner. Service Provider will provide job estimates/quotes to Home
WmCmnmm&MbﬁWyobﬁwdwmwm.hmhtm
m,m&mofwhﬂhumwﬂnhshemmﬁnwbyMWma. Obtaining
mehﬂwmﬁmﬁﬂmWMy&mﬁkmmm
mﬂ%dm,ﬁhmwmhmﬂﬁﬂwwmnmw.
MWSTPAYWWEMW@M@MWkaMWW&
nMWmabmﬂhxnmypﬁwmm,Mmtmowm

G. GATE CODES OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Service Provider have hereby signed and executed this Agreement
as of the day and year first above written; and Agreement will become “active” and officislly commence as of the
date designated on page 2, paragraph IB.

N\NSMLL " W

Owner’s Name (Printed) X

SERVIC OVIDER

/ . /
és:{momc

TCEQ Maintenance Provider
License No. MP0001901

RETURN THIS CONTRACT VIA U.S. MAIL or EMAIL TO:
SAN AEROBIC, 17803 LA CANTERA TER, STE 8313, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78286 EMAIL: Service@SanAcroblc.com
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03217

: : 0 D LICENSI
M4 H: 9 A Neado, Derve . ,
Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Gompleted By /'AD y ’f 5 Vi ,(7,61. il ol

e VOID

Size of Septic System Requ g Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) & 0 &0 Un ) Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 38 )

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table i) Q&i (o]
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [] Yes 0 No
{if yes, the pianning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian {R.S.) or Professional Engineer {P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [] Yes ] Ne
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shalf certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

I there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [] Yes [} No

(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all pravisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional offics.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? I{. Yes [] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? Q/Yes 1 No
{if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ Yes [] No

{ifyes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF urtil the CZPA— the appropriate regional office.)

is this property within an incorporated VO I D o

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, | cerlify that:
- The information provided above is frue and comedt to the best of my knowledge,

- 1 affirmatively congent to the online ng/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.
L 2= ]9ty
Date

Signature éf Defigner Page2of2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revissd July 2048
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To: “hoyt@avtc.com™

Cc: "Amy Wise"; "Rob Wise"; Hernandez, Sandra
Subject: RE: Permit 108217

Date: Monday, October 22, 2018 9:08:00 AM
Hoyt,

This proper%pears to be within the city limits of the City of Bulverde. The ond page of the permit
application must be revised accordingly and a copy of the approved building permit, or a letter from
the City indicating a permit will not be required, must be submitted.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCeo.0rg

From: hoyt@gvtc.com [mailto:hoyt@gvtc.com]
Sent: Sunday, October 21, 2018 6:03 AM

To: Ritzen, Brenda

Cc: 'Amy Wise'; 'Rob Wise'; Hernandez, Sandra
Subject: RE: Permit 108217

Here is the revisions.

Hoyt

From: Ritzen, Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>
Sent: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 3:53 PM

To: hoyt@gvtc.com

Subject: FW: Permit 108217

Hoyt,

I am forwarding this to you because | have tried to send this to the owner at the email address
provided, but it does not appear to be a good email address.

Thank you,


mailto:hoyt@gvtc.com
mailto:robwiseconstruction@gmail.com
mailto:robwise9@icloud.com
mailto:rabsah@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:hoyt@gvtc.com
rabbjr
Accepted


From: Ritzen, Brenda

To: "mday@npcm.com”

Subject: Permit 108217

Date: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 2:52:00 PM
Attachments: Pages from 108217.pdf

RE: Marshall A. Day llI
Oakland Estates Unit Il Lot 167
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Mr. Day,

The following information is needed before | can continue processing the referenced permit
submittal:

«The 2nd page of the permit application that must be completed by the designer is
incomplete.
The service contract must indicate that the start date of the contract shall be the date
the License to Operate is issued.
The service contract must indicate that it is for a duration of 2 years.

4. Revise as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCeo.org


mailto:mday@npcm.com
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